Jesus-centred

Spirit-led

hope revealed

Song Suggestions

Spirit-led

SONG NOy ACCOMPANIMENT
TUNE NO

All Over the World
the Spirit Is Moving

Amazing Love
(You Are My King)

Be Still for the
Presence of the Lord

Breathe On Me
Breath of God

Build Your
Kingdom Here

Burning, Burning
Eagles 'Wings

Fan the Flame in Me
Fresh Wind

Gracious Spirit,
Dwell With Me

Great Awakening

His Provision

Holy Spirit You Are
Welcome Here

Holy Spirit, Living
Breath of God

Lord, if Your Presence
Move Holy Spirit

Oceans (Where Feet
May Fail)

Spirit of the Living God

Where the Spirit of
the Lord Is

X

Roy Turner

Billy J Foote

David J Evans

Edwin Hatch

Rend Collective

John Gowans
Reuben Morgan
Randy Bonifield

Fielding/Ligertwood/
Ware/Crocker

Thomas Toke Lynch

Bankhead/Goudie/Bassett

John Gowans and Ivor
Bosanko

Bryan and Katie Torwalt

Getty/Townend

Yvonne Field
Major Alan Laurens

Houston/Crocker/
Ligthelm

Daniel Iverson

Chris Tomlin, Christy and
Nathan Nockels

78725

2456623

120824

99481

6186078

611285
2478168
7187505

7166857

4210104

1181642

658578

6087919

4779872

4013253

6428767

23488

5677447

315/545

353/566

294159

317/318

287/608

300/281 or
286

316/658

1031/740

323/762

312/834

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

Toolkit

SA Music Index

Toolkit

SA Music Index

SA Music Index
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BELIEVE IN GOOD



https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/78725/all-over-the-world/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/all-over-the-world/8534
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/2456623/you-are-my-king-amazing-love/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/120824/be-still/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/be-still-for-the-presence-of-the-lord/6049
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/99481/breathe-on-me-breath-of-god-trentham/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/6186078/build-your-kingdom-here/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/611285/burning-burning/viewlyrics
https://my.salvos.org.au/toolkit/resource/song-317-burning-burning-piano-mp4/1572/
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/2478168/eagles-wings/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7187505/fan-the-flame-in-me/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/fan-the-flame-in-me/8597
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7166857/fresh-wind/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/4210104/gracious-spirit-dwell-with-me/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/1181642/great-awakening
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/658578/his-provision/viewlyrics
https://my.salvos.org.au/toolkit/resource/song-316-at-the-moment-of-my-weakness-piano-mp4/1574/
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/6087919/holy-spirit/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/4779872/holy-spirit/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/holy-spirit-living-breath-of-god/6932
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/4013253/lord-if-your-presence/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/lord-if-your-presence/10705
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/6428767/oceans-where-feet-may-fail/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/23488/spirit-of-the-living-god/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/5677447/where-the-spirit-of-the-lord-is/viewlyrics

